This year, friends and supporters of the Giving 
Connection included: HACA’s Housing Commissioners, a former HACA Housing 
Commissioner, HACA staff, former HACA Staff, a landlord, BART Police, the Oakland 
Methodist Foundation (OMF), the Rotary Club of San Leandro and the Bloo Foundation. 
One hundred and fourteen (114) FSS families received electronic gift cards. The families 
were extremely grateful and many of them reached out through e-mail to express their 
gratitude.  

Case Management Referrals = 34 
Job Referrals = 76 

Meeting Participation Instructions